FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCK CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE EPORT UNDER SECTION 154

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2586(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To

FIR No. 1190 (6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 9:00 AM

Date and Hour when reported	LABOR ORGANIZATION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	Date of dispatch from Police Station
11/09/2023 At 8:11 AM	Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	11/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Maibam Rakeshwar Singh (64) s/o Late Amorsing Maibam of Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property	W/SI PT Dodoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/ 427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Officer-In-Incharge C' rachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 11/09/2023

Cificor-In-Incharge Enursenandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Moirang Police Station.

Subject :- Report on destruction and burning of my house situated at Khuga Tampak Zenhang Lamka under Churachandpur Police Station.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that my residential bungalow with other houses within the village constructed on separate patta lands and rented out to different tenants as given below had been destroyed, looted and burnt down by groups of unknown armed miscreants on 04/05/23 at about 9:00am, and thereafter,

List of houses destroyed and burnt down are as follows.

Sl	House details	Remarks	
1	Residential (RCC brick wall) building with:  (1) 4 bedrooms, Kitchen and dining hall with extended Store Room and 3 bath rooms with attached toilets  (2) Vehicle Garrage and open large rest room	All broken and burnt down	
2	(Separate Patta_ Rented out) (1) 2 storeyed RCC building having 4 commrcl.(shops) on the gd floor; (2) 4 rooms, with bath/toilets and a small terrace in the 1st floor; (3) 3 rooms with bath/toilets and a large open terrace in the 2nd floor	All broken and burnt down	
3	(Separate Patta_ Rented out)  (1) 4 Commercial shops in RCC and brick wall Out House; (2) 7 RCC foundation, half brick wall residential houses (3) Separate 12 sets of RCC/Brick Wall bath rooms and toilets	All broken and burnt down	

I would, therefore, request you kindly to take up necessary actions for arresting the culprits and recover the loses under intimation and in liaise with the OC, CCPur Police Station within whose jurisdiction the incidents had occurred. Delay in filing this report may kindly be condoned as I and the whole villages have been shifted out to Assam Rifle camps at the time of occurrence of the incidence.

Retreated as an O.E. of case FIR No. 2586

(19) 2015 (118) 45. 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/ Yours faithfully,

436 IPC & 3/4 of PDPP Act.

Moirang,

M. Rakeshwar Singh (6A yrs.) (64 yrs.)

The 14th May, 2023.

oc/ccp-ps

s/o (L) Amorsing Maibam of

Churachandon Police Stated Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Presently at Koyol Relief Camp, Moirang.

186-Ps W/ 143/148/149/384/380/447/421/436 IPC 63/4 PDPP Art

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

Book No					
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.	7

Page No.			

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNETABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONTACT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1190(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 4th May, 2023 at @ 9.00 am

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 15 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 9.45 am	At Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur Dist. about 30 Kms to south	15/06/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Maibam Rakeshwar Singh, 64 yrs S/o. (L) Amorsing Maibam of Khuga Tampak, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki Community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage, mischief by fire & 3/4 PDPP Act	The case has been transferred to OC- CCP PS as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP PS.	
	99			
OE is attached.  I/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 15/06/2023		/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh)
Designation i/c OC/MRG-PS